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2016-17 IOWA MEN’S BASKETBALL SCHEDULE 

 
Date Opponent Site Time TV 

Fri., Nov. 4 Regis University & IOWA CITY 7 p.m. BTN Plus 

 

Fri., Nov. 11 Kennesaw State IOWA CITY 8:30 p.m. BTN Plus 

Sun., Nov. 13 Savannah State IOWA CITY 2:30 p.m. BTN Plus 

Thurs., Nov. 17 Seton Hall # IOWA CITY 8 p.m. BTN 

Sun., Nov. 20 UT Rio Grande Valley IOWA CITY 4:30 p.m. BTN Plus 

Fri., Nov. 25 vs. Virginia + Destin, Fla. 6 p.m. CBS SN 

Sat., Nov. 26 vs. Providence or Memphis + Destin, Fla. 3 or 6 p.m. CBS SN 

Tues., Nov. 29 at Notre Dame % South Bend, Ind. 8 p.m. ESPN2 

Sat., Dec. 3 Omaha IOWA CITY 1 p.m. BTN Plus 

Mon., Dec. 5 Stetson IOWA CITY 6 p.m. ESPNU 

Thurs., Dec. 8 Iowa State * IOWA CITY 7 p.m. ESPN2 

Sat., Dec. 17 vs. Northern Iowa ^ Des Moines, Iowa TBD TBD 

Tues., Dec. 20 North Dakota IOWA CITY 8 p.m. BTN 

Thurs., Dec. 22 Delaware State IOWA CITY 8 p.m. BTN 

Wed., Dec. 28 at Purdue West Lafayette, Ind. 8 p.m. BTN 

Sun., Jan. 1 Michigan IOWA CITY TBD BTN 

Thurs., Jan. 5 at Nebraska Lincoln, Neb. 8 p.m. BTN 

Sun., Jan. 8 Rutgers IOWA CITY 1:15/3:30 p.m. BTN 

Thurs., Jan. 12 Purdue IOWA CITY 8 p.m. BTN 

Sun., Jan. 15 at Northwestern Evanston, Ill. 6:30 p.m. BTN 

Thurs., Jan. 19 Maryland IOWA CITY TBD TBD 

Wed., Jan. 25 at Illinois Champaign, Ill. 8 p.m. BTN 

Sat., Jan. 28 Ohio State IOWA CITY TBD TBD 

Tues., Jan. 31 at Rutgers Piscataway, N.J. 6 p.m. BTN 

Sun., Feb. 5 Nebraska IOWA CITY 1 p.m. BTN 

Wed., Feb. 8 at Minnesota Minneapolis, Minn. 8 p.m. BTN 

Sat., Feb. 11 at Michigan State East Lansing, Mich. 5 p.m. BTN 

Sat., Feb. 18 Illinois IOWA CITY 1 p.m. BTN 

Tues., Feb. 21 Indiana IOWA CITY TBD TBD 

Sat., Feb. 25 at Maryland College Park, Md. TBD TBD 

Thurs., March 2 at Wisconsin Madison, Wis. TBD TBD 

Sun., March 5 Penn State IOWA CITY Noon BTN 

Wed.-Sun., Mar. 8-12 at Big Ten Tournament Washington, D.C. 

Tues.-Wed., Mar. 14-15 at First Four Dayton, Ohio 

Thurs.-Sun., Mar. 16-19 at NCAA Tournament, Second / Third Rounds 

Thurs.-Sun., Mar. 23-26 at NCAA Tournament Regional Finals 

Sat.-Mon., Apr. 1-3 at NCAA Final Four Glendale, Ariz. 

 

Note:  All times listed are central time 

^ - - Hy-Vee Big Four Classic in Des Moines, Iowa # - - Gavitt Games 

* - - Iowa Corn Cy-Hawk Series   % - - ACC / Big Ten Challenge 

+ - - Emerald Coast Classic   & - - exhibition 


